Personnel Lifts for
Paint & Blast Applications
1-800-657-6956    |    www.lpi-inc.com L-1145  |  v12.13.21
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Application Guide
Principles of Operation
Paint Lifts vs. Blast Lifts (Differences)

3. Fully Extended: 8' or 10' with 18" roll-out
18"
Model Numbering
OR
Minimum Booth Height. Consult sales if booth
has angle where wall and ceiling meet.*
LP2 6 8
1 2 3
LP2 6 10
1 2 3
D
B
C
A
8' (LP2-x-8)
10' (LP2-x-10)
DIMENSIONS
3-AXIS LP2
A: Raised Platform Height
B: Centerline of Upper Rail
C: Overall Max. Lift Height
D: Min. Booth Height*
L-1145  |  v12.13.21L-1145  |  v12.13.211-800-657-6956    |    www.lpi-inc.com1-800-657-6956    |    www.lpi-inc.com1-800-657-6956    |    www.lpi-inc.com 6 L-1145  |  v12.13.21
Raised platform height: Up to 21’
Retracted dimension: 3’-8"
Extended dimension: 14'
Operator platform capacity: 400 lbs.
Pneumatic/mechanical power unit
Includes in-line Filter/Regulator/Lubricator
Standard platform: 48” wide x 21” deep
Self-closing/self-latching entry gates
1-Axis & 2-Axis models available
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
Operator controls on front rail of platform
Hand controls for Y-Axis, Z-Axis, & E-stop
Foot control for X-Axis
Base control to raise and lower platform
Auxiliary unoiled air connection in platform
Lift requires a clean, dry air supply
  (80 scfm @ 100 psi with a 40°F dew point)
X-Axis (left/right): Variable up to 40 fpm
Y-Axis (in/out): 15 fpm
Z-Axis (up/down): 15 fpm
GENERAL INFO
CONTROLS / CONNECTIONS
TRAVEL SPEEDS
Extended reach lifts are similar in design to the standard
LP2 lift, but are designed for booths or bays that are wider
than normal, to accommodate large products or multiple
products at the same time. Extended reach design allows
the front of the platform to reach up to 14’ out from the
booth wall.
EXTENDED REACH   PAINT / WASH
3-AXIS LP2
Due to continuous product improvement, LPI, Inc. reserves the right to make equipment/specification changes without prior notification.
Option Package Available

2. Raised Platform Height: 6' to 21'
3. Fully Extended: 12'-6" or 14' with 18" roll-out
Model Numbering
OR
LP2 6 13
1 2 3
LP2 6 14
1 2 3
12'-6" (LP2-x-13)
14' (LP2-x-14)
Dimensions shown are nominal. Actual dimensions may vary and are presented with engineering drawings.
L-1145  |  v12.13.2181-800-657-6956    |    www.lpi-inc.com L-1145  |  v12.13.21
LP2 STANDARD OPTIONS
STANDARD & EXTENDED REACH MODELS
Double StepRail
Scraper
Side Draft
Rear Mast Cover
Flex
Track
Paint Pot Carrier
Single or Double
Additional options available.
Consult with LPI sales
about all options available
or custom solutions to fit
your application.
LPI® is a registered trademark of LPI, Inc. © 2021 1-800-657-6956    |    www.lpi-inc.com9
LP2 STANDARD OPTIONS
STANDARD &  EXTENDED REACH MODELS
Platform Depth Sizes:
21” / 24” / 27” / 30” / Custom

     (Models up to 40' are available)
3. Fully Extended: 9'
Model Numbering
BL 8 9
1 2 3
Minimum Booth Height. Consult sales if booth
has angle where wall and ceiling meet.*
D
B
C
A
9'
A: Raised Platform Height
B: Centerline of Upper Rail
C: Overall Max. Lift Height
D: Min. Booth Height*
DIMENSIONS
3-AXIS BL
Dimensions shown are nominal. Actual dimensions may vary and are presented with engineering drawings.
1-800-657-6956    |    www.lpi-inc.com L-1145  |  v12.13.211-800-657-6956    |    www.lpi-inc.com L-1145  |  v12.13.211-800-657-6956    |    www.lpi-inc.com 12 L-1145  |  v12.13.21
3-AXIS BL
Raised platform height: 6’ to 29' (standard)
Retracted dimension: 4’-6"(minimum)
Extended dimension: 13'-4"
Operator platform capacity: 400 lbs.
Sealed mast construction
Pneumatic/hydraulic power unit
Includes in-line Filter/Regulator/Lubricator
Standard platform: 48” wide x 30” deep
Self-closing/self-latching entry gates
1-Axis & 2-Axis models available
Blast hose hook to attach hose to platform
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
Operator controls on front rail of platform
Hand controls for Y-Axis, Z-Axis, & E-stop
Foot control for X-Axis
Base control to raise and lower platform
Auxiliary unoiled air connection in platform
Lift requires a clean, dry air supply
  (80 scfm @ 100 psi with a 40°F dew point)
X-Axis (left/right): Variable up to 40 fpm
Y-Axis (in/out): 15 fpm
Z-Axis (up/down): 15 fpm
GENERAL INFO
CONTROLS / CONNECTIONS
TRAVEL SPEEDS
Designed to withstand the harsh environment of grit, sand,
and shot blast booths. Featuring sealed components and lift
mast along with heavy duty components, the lifts can replace
ladders providing increased safety and productivity. This
design can also be used for extended height applications.
3-AXIS BL
EXTENDED REACH   BLAST / POWDER
3-AXIS BL

    (Models up to 40' are available)
3. Fully Extended:  13'-4"
Model Numbering
BL 8 13
1 2 3
Minimum Booth Height. Consult sales if booth
has angle where wall and ceiling meet.*
D
B
C
A
13'-4"
A: Raised Platform Height
B: Centerline of Upper Rail
C: Overall Max. Lift Height
D: Min. Booth Height*
DIMENSIONS
3-AXIS BL
EXTENDED REACH
Dimensions shown are nominal. Actual dimensions may vary and are presented with engineering drawings.
1-800-657-6956    |    www.lpi-inc.com L-1145  |  v12.13.211-800-657-6956    |    www.lpi-inc.com L-1145  |  v12.13.211-800-657-6956    |    www.lpi-inc.com 14
Raised platform height: Up to 20’
Retracted dimension: 6’-6"(minimum)
Extended dimension: 11'-3.5" (nozzle tip)
Operator platform capacity: 300 lbs.
Sealed mast construction
Pneumatic/hydraulic power unit
Includes in-line Filter/Regulator/Lubricator
Operator Cab: 48” wide x 36” deep
Side entry door
Large viewing windows
1-Axis & 2-Axis models available
Cabin seat for operator comfort
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
Operator controls inside cab
Ergonomic turret-style control console
Hand controls for Z-Axis & E-stop
Foot control for X-Axis & Y-Axis
Base control to raise and lower platform
Auxiliary unoiled air connection in platform
Lift requires a clean, dry air supply
  (80 scfm @ 100 psi with a 40°F dew point)
X-Axis (left/right): Variable up to 40 fpm
Y-Axis (in/out): 15 fpm
Z-Axis (up/down): 15 fpm
GENERAL INFO
CONTROLS / CONNECTIONS
TRAVEL SPEEDS
ENCLOSED   BLAST
3-AXIS EBL
Due to continuous product improvement, LPI, Inc. reserves the right to make equipment/specification changes without prior notification.
The Enclosed Blast Lift helps to increase operator safety and reduce

2. Raised Platform Height: 8' to 20'
3. Fully Extended:  11'-3"
Model Numbering
EBL 8 12
1 2 3
A: Raised Platform Height
B: Centerline of Upper Rail
C: Overall Max. Lift Height
D: Min. Booth Height*
Minimum Booth Height. Consult sales if booth
has angle where wall and ceiling meet.*
D
B
C
A
6'-6" (Fully Retracted)
11'-3" (Fully Extended)
DIMENSIONS
3-AXIS EBL
Dimensions shown are nominal. Actual dimensions may vary and are presented with engineering drawings.
1-800-657-6956    |    www.lpi-inc.com L-1145  |  v12.13.2116
OTHER LPI   SCISSOR & CUSTOM LIFTS
PRODUCTS
CUSTOM LIFTS
SCISSOR LIFTS & WORK PLATFORMS
Scissor Lifts and Work Platforms are cost effective solutions for positioning workers where the work
environment requires flexibility in the process or task.  Scissor Lifts and Work Platforms offer vertical travel and
horizontal floor travel.  Options include:
•	 Rail-Guided Floor Travel
•	 Manual Positioning
•	 Platform Roll-Outs / Extensions
•	 Hand & Foot Control Options
•	 Pneumatic / Hydraulic Power Units
•	 Electric / Hydraulic Power Units
LPI offers fully customized lift solutions that are designed and built specifically for your application.  Custom
lifts can be designed to accommodate several personnel, unique environments, process equipment and varying
applications.  LPI engineers can provide custom solutions from small to large scale designs.
Custom Rail-Guided Work
Platform with Roll-Out Extensions
Overhead Lift System with Drop-
Down Platform
Custom Material Handling /
Material Picking Lift
LPI® is a registered trademark of LPI, Inc. © 2021 1-800-657-6956    |    www.lpi-inc.com
LPI, Inc. prides itself on excellent customer service.  Our sales, engineering and customer service
staff actively ensure our customers are taken care of from initial contact through the project build,
delivery and installation.  LPI also offers maintenance, training and service support to ensure proper
safe operation after installation and throughout the entire product life cycle.
17
WARRANTY & SERVICES
STANDARD SERVICES & MAINTENANCE
WARRANTY
INSTALLATION & TRAINING
SERVICE / MAINTENANCE / PARTS
LPI is known for its quality, robust designs and we stand behind our products.  LPI offers a
12 month warranty on materials and workmanship from the date the order is shipped.